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NOTES TO USERS
For inform ation a nd que s tions  a b out th is  Flood Insura nce  Rate  Ma p (FIRM), ava ila b le  products  a s s ociate d
with  th is  FIRM, including  h is toric ve rs ions , th e  curre nt m a p date  for e ach  FIRM pa ne l, h ow to orde r
products, or th e  Nationa l Flood Insura nce  P rog ra m  (NFIP ) in g e ne ra l, ple a s e  ca ll th e
FEMA Ma p Inform a tion e Xch a ng e  at 1-877-FEMA-MAP  (1-877-336-2627) or vis it th e  FEMA Flood
Ma p Se rvice  Ce nte r we b s ite  a t h ttp://m sc.fe m a .g ov. Ava ila b le  products m a y include  pre vious ly
is s ue d Le tte rs  of Ma p Ch a ng e , a Flood Insura nce  Study Re port, a nd/or dig ita l ve rs ions  of th is  m a p.
Ma ny of th e s e  products ca n b e  orde re d or ob ta ine d dire ctly from  th e  we b s ite . 
Com m unitie s  a nne xing  la nd on adjace nt FIRM pa ne ls  m ust ob ta in a curre nt copy of th e  a dja ce nt pa ne l a s  we ll a s
th e  curre nt FIRM Inde x. Th e s e  m ay b e  orde re d dire ctly from  th e  Flood Ma p Se rvice  Ce nte r a t th e  num b e r lis te d
a b ove .
 
For com m unity a nd countywide  m a p date s  re fe r to th e  Flood Ins ura nce  Study re port for th is  juris diction.
To de te rm ine  if flood ins ura nce  is  a va ila b le  in th is  com m unity, contact your Insura nce  a g e nt
or ca ll th e  Nationa l Flood Ins ura nce  P rog ra m  a t 1-800-638-6620.                                           
Ba s e  m a p inform a tion s h own on th e  FIRM wa s  de rive d from  m ultiple  s ource s . Stre a m  line s  we re  provide d by th e
USGS, wate r b odie s  a nd da m s  we re  provide d by th e  Okla h om a  Wate r Re s ource s  Boa rd, HUC8
b ounda rie s  we re  provide d by th e  US De pa rtm e nt of Ag riculture  – Natura l Re s ource s  Cons e rva tion
Se rvice , politica l b ounda rie s  we re  from  TIGER file s  from  th e  U.S. Ce ns us Bure au
date d 2012,  th e  Otoe -Mis s ouria  Trib e  of Okla h om a  b ounda ry wa s  provide d by th e  Ch e roke e  Nation
Office  of Environm e nta l Se rvice s , ra ilroa d inform a tion wa s  from  th e  Fe de ra l Ra ilroad Adm inis tra tion,
roa d inform a tion wa s  provide d by th e  Okla h om a  De pa rtm e nt of Tra ns portation – Office  of Ge og ra ph ic Inform ation
a nd Te ch nolog y Se rvice s , a nd th e  P LSS inform a tion wa s  provide d by th e  Okla h om a  Tax Com m is s ion –
Ad Va lore m  Divis ion.  For inform ation a b out b a s e  m a ps , re fe r to Se ction 6.2 “Ba s e  Ma p” in th is  FIS Re port.

Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ Ñ

Red Rock Creek

Hackberry Cree

k

Hackberry
Creek

Dean Creek

Red Rock
Creek

Grassy
Creek

Doe CreekGrassy
Creek

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 19 Red Rock Creek -

Tributary 17
Red Rock
Creek -

Tributary 16

Red Rock
Creek -

Tributary 15B

Red Rock
Creek -

Tributary 15

Red Rock
Creek -
Tributary 15C

Red Rock
Creek -

Tributary
15D

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 13D

Cottonwood Creek -
Tributary 1

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 13G

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 13F

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 12

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 12B

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 15E

Red Rock Creek -
Tributary 13

X-ROAD RD

K660

¥¦35

0177

!(15

0177

01412

0164

¥¦35

¥¦35

K670

WINDMILL RD

K680

25TH ST

K6100

WINDMILL RD

X-ROAD RD X-ROAD RD

K6120

VALLLEY RD
VALLLEY RD

K670

K660

UTE BLUFF RD

TUMBLEWEED RD

K680

SHILOH RD

RANCH RD

K670

K670

25
TH

 ST
UTE BLUFF RD

TUMBLEWEED RD

SHILOH RD

RANCH RD

K6120

K6120

K660

K6100

PERRY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

12 6 5 4 3 2 1

1211
7

8
9

10 11
12

1314
18

17

16 15 14
13

2423 19 20

21
22 23 24

2526 30 29 28 27 26 25

36
35

31 32 33 34 35 36

12
6

5
4 3 2 1

1211 7 8 9 10 11
12

13
14

18 17 16 15 14 13

2423 19 20 21 22 23 24

T. 23 N.
T. 22 N.

T. 23 N.
T. 22 N.

R. 1 W.
R. 2 W.

R. 1 W.
R. 2 W.

Noble County
Unincorporated Areas

400132

Noble County
Unincorporated

Areas
400132

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE
A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

Dam

Dam

Dam

Da
m

Dam

Dam

Dam

Dam

Dam

Dam

Dam

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M
OOOOOOOOOOO

OOOOOOO

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

36º 22' 30"

36º 30' 00"

36º 22' 30"

36º 30' 00"

97º 15' 00"97º 22' 30"

97º 15' 00"97º 22' 30"

2155000 FT 2160000 FT 2170000 FT 2175000 FT 2180000 FT 2185000 FT2165000 FT

505000 FT

510000 FT

515000 FT

525000 FT

530000 FT

535000 FT

540000 FT

545000 FT

520000 FT

4028000mN

4029000mN

4030000mN

4031000mN

4032000mN

4033000mN

4034000mN

4035000mN

4036000mN

4037000mN

4038000mN

4039000mN

4040000mN

4027000mN

0647000mE 0648000mE 0649000mE 0650000mE 0651000mE 0652000mE 0653000mE 0654000mE 0655000mE 0656000mE0646000mE

NO SCREEN

17.5

North American Datum 1983 State Plane Oklahoma North FIPS 3501 Feet;
Western Hemisphere; Vertical Datum: NAVD 88

PRELIMINARY 
2/19/2016


